23.0919.01001 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2269

- Page 1, line 2, after the first comma insert "and"
- Page 1, line 2, remove ", and 15.1-02-04"
- Page 1, line 9, overstrike ""Administration" includes the leadership of the center for distance education."
- Page 1, line 10, overstrike "2."
- Page 1, line 10, remove the overstrike over ""Board" means the"
- Page 1, line 10, after "education" insert "board of public school education"
- Page 1, line 10, remove the overstrike over the overstruck period
- Page 1, line 11, after "3." insert "2."
- Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "Director"
- Page 1, line 12, remove "Superintendent"
- Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "director"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "<u>superintendent of public instruction</u>" with "<u>of the center for distance</u> <u>education</u>"
- Page 1, line 22, remove the overstrike over "of public"
- Page 1, line 23, remove the overstrike over "instruction"
- Page 2, line 6, after "superintendent" insert "of public instruction"
- Page 2, line 16, after the first "the" insert "director of the"
- Page 2, line 17, overstrike ". The"
- Page 2, line 18, remove "superintendent"
- Page 2, line 18, overstrike "shall hire administration and staff for the center for distance"
- Page 2, line 19, overstrike "education" and insert immediately thereafter "<u>of public instruction</u> and the board. The director is appointed by and reports to the superintendent of public instruction. The center must have a separate budget and a separate staff from the department of public instruction"
- Page 2, line 19, overstrike "administration of"
- Page 2, line 20, overstrike "the center" and insert immediately thereafter "director"
- Page 2, line 21, overstrike "state"
- Page 2, line 21, overstrike "for career and technical education"
- Page 2, line 22, after "superintendent" insert "of public instruction"
- Page 2, line 23, remove the overstrike over "of public instruction"

- Page 2, line 24, overstrike "The"
- Page 2, line 25, remove "superintendent"
- Page 2, line 25, overstrike "shall administer the"
- Page 2, overstrike line 26
- Page 3, line 5, after "superintendent" insert "of public instruction"
- Page 3, line 11, after "superintendent" insert "of public instruction"
- Page 3, line 18, after "superintendent" insert "of public instruction"
- Page 3, line 22, after "superintendent" insert "of public instruction"
- Page 3, line 29, after "superintendent" insert "of public instruction"
- Page 5, remove lines 10 through 31
- Page 6, remove lines 1 through 31
- Page 7, remove lines 1 through 23
- Renumber accordingly